
LIST OF MEMBERS OF PARENT TEACHER ASSOCIATION 2023 – 2024 

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEMBERS 

S. 

No. 
Name of the Members Designation Mail id 

1 Mr. Louis Rodrigues Chairperson principal.waluj@podar.org 

2 Mrs. Zareena N. Iqbal Vice – Chairperson iqbalzareena1@gmail.com  

3 Mrs. Sonali Deshpande Secretary sonali.deshpande@podar.org 

4 Mrs. Sonal Mishra Joint Secretary mishrasonal100@gmail.com  

5 Mrs. Deepak Lipane Treasurer deepak.lipane@podar.org 

6 
Dr (Mrs.) Rutuja 

Dharamadikari 
Joint Treasurer ishwara1411@gmail.com  

7 Mrs. Minal S. Jawale 
PTA Member Transport 

Committee 
minaljawale2011@gmail.com  

PARENT MEMBERS 

8 Mrs. Chhaya Manal 
PTA – Parent Member 

(Grade 1 – Ramans) 
anumanal220890@gmail.com  

9 Mrs. Yogita A. Phatangare 
PTA – Parent Member 

(Grade 1 – Gandhis) 
yogeetaphatangare@gmail.com  

10 Mrs. Sonal V. Mishra 
PTA – Parent Member 

(Grade 2 – Aryabhatts) 
mishrasonal100@gmail.com 

11 Dr. Manoj Mate 
PTA – Parent Member 

(Grade 2 – Kautilyas) 
manojmate28@gmail.com  

12 Mrs. Swati S. Ladlapure 
PTA – Parent Member 

(Grade 3 – Eklavyas) 
swatiladlapure@gmail.com  

13 Mrs. Kanchan U. Chandan 
PTA – Parent Member 

(Grade 3 – Newtons) 
kanchanchandan177@gmail.com  

14 Mrs. Dhanashree Bendale 
PTA – Parent Member 

(Grade 4 – Nehrus) 
dhanashreebendale7@gmail.com  

15 
Dr. (Mrs.) Rutuja 

Dharamadikari 

PTA – Parent Member 

(Grade 4 – Tilaks) 
ishwara1411@gmail.com 

16 Mrs. Jyoti R. Dhole 
PTA – Parent Member 

(Grade 5 – Vivekanands) 
dholejyoti41@gmail.com  

17 Mrs. Minal S. Jawale 
PTA – Parent Member 

(Grade 5 – Tagores) 
minaljawale2011@gmail.com 

18 Mrs. Zareena N. Iqbal 

PTA – Parent Member 

(Grade 6 – Kalams) 

 

iqbalzareena1@gmail.com 

19 Mrs. Rashmi Kulkarni 
PTA – Parent Member 

(Grade 7 – Ramanujans) 
karunakulkarni2235@gmail.com  
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20 Mrs. Vaishali Jadhav 

PTA – Parent Member 

(Grade 8 – 

Bhaskaracharyas 

vaishali.jadhav6271@gmail.com  

21 Mrs. Archana Jadhav 
PTA – Parent Member 

(Grade 9 – Edisons) 
jadhavarchana@gmail.com  

22 Mrs. Nita S. Wani 
PTA – Parent Member 

(Grade 10 – Einsteins)   
nitawani@gmail.com  

TEACHER MEMBERS 

23 Mrs. Cecilia Daryapurkar 
Class Teacher  

Grade 1 Ramans 
cecilia.daryapurkar@podar.org  

24 Mrs. Prajakta Deshpande 
Class Teacher  

Grade 1 Gandhis 
prajakta.deshpande@podar.org  

25 Ms. Payal Mondal 
Class Teacher  

Grade 2 Kautilyas 
payal.mondal@podar.org  

26 Mrs. Renuka Beedkar 
Class Teacher  

Grade 2 Kautilyas 
renuka.beedkar@podar.org  

27 Mrs. Pallavi Pawar 
Class Teacher  

Grade 3 Eklavyas 
pallavi.pawar@podar.org  

28 Mrs. Chaitali Khond 
Class Teacher  

Grade 3 Newtons 
chaitali.khond@podar.org 

29 Mrs. Diksha M. Bhoi 
Class Teacher  

Grade 4 Nehrus  
diksha.bhoi@podar.org 

30 Mrs. Amruta Deshmukh 
Class Teacher  

Grade 4 Tilaks  
amruta.deshmukh@podar.org 

31 Mrs. Rani S. Gaikwad 
Class Teacher  

Grade 5 Vivekanands  
rani.gaikwad@podar.org 

32 Mrs. Tejashree Shinde 
Class Teacher 

Grade 5 Tagores 
tejashree.shinde@podar.org   

33 Mrs. Swati Nirmal 
Class Teacher  

Grade 6 Kalams 
swati.nirmal@podar.org 

34 Mr. Milind Mhaske 
Class Teacher 

Grade 6 Dhawans 
milind.mhaske@podar.org  

35 Mrs. Anuradha Shahane  
Class Teacher 

Grade 7 Ramanujans 
anuradha.shahane@podar.org 

36 Mrs. Maureen Monteiro 
Class Teacher 

Grade 8 – Bhaskaracharyas 
maureen.monteiro@podar.org 

37 Mr. Deepak Lipane 
Class Teacher  

Grade 8 – Flemings 
deepak.lipane@podar.org 

38 Mrs. Ashwini Bhandare Grade 9 – Edisons ashwini.bhandare@podar.org 

39 Mrs. Shagufta Kazi Grade 9 – Naidus shagufta.kazi@podar.org 

40 Mrs. Sonali Deshpande Grade 10 – Einsteins sonali.deshpande@podar.org  

****************************** 
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